Z.I. - BP 2 - 46120 Leyme France - Phone: +33 (0)5 65 40 39 39 -  Fax: +33 (0)5 65 40 39 40 - E-mail: info.lacaze-energies@groupe-cahors.com
Installation - Maintenance - Use
( IU-0003-EN-201306 )
TRG type gas hot water heater
HYDROGAZ®
APPLIANCE TYPE: B 23
CATEGORY: I2Esi, I3P (France)
GAS FIRED WATER ACCUMULATION

swinging phenomena to avoid vibration in the Hydrogaz heat exchanger.
TYPE rating plates:
 9                     Installation Maintenance Use - TRG-A
CHARACTERISTICS
Calorific value Qn (kW):
Equipment
reference
Exchanger
reference
Burner
reference
Qn
(kW)
Power
(kW) Gas
TRG32-N H26-C WG5 N/ 1-A LN ½" 34 32 Natural gas
TRG51-N H44-C WG10 N/ 1-D Z LN ¾" 54 51 Natural gas
TRG60-N H52-C WG10 N/ 1-D Z LN ¾" 63 60 Natural gas
TRG90-N H78-C WG10 N/ 1-D Z LN ¾" 95 90 Natural gas
TRG32-P H26-C WG5 F/ 1-A LN ½" 34 32 LPG
TRG51-P H44-C WG10 F /1-D Z LN ¾" 54 51 LPG
TRG60-P H52-C WG10 F/ 1-D Z LN ¾" 63 60 LPG
TRG90-P H78-C WG10 F/ 1-D Z LN ¾" 95 90 LPG
Table = Caloric output
Gas type and flow rate (m3/h [kg/h], 1013.25 mbar, 15°C)
Equipment
reference